

## **Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corportion Limited**



## **Retiring Room VOUCHER (IRCTC)**

Transaction ID:	6001676813	RR Reference Number:	SDAHRR388160	
PNR:	6607044894	Reservation Source:	SDAH	
Date of Booking:	25-08-2022 06:54:54			

# Passengers Details

S#	Name	Gender	Age	Train Reservation Status	ID Type	ID No
1	RAVIKANT KULKARN	MALE	42	CNF	Aadhar Id-Card	637309294248

## **Retiring Room Details**

Room No.	Bed Type	Room Type	A/C Status	Duration	Check In Time	Check Out Time	Status
R8	BUNKER ROOM	BUNKER ROOM	AC	12HR	26-08-2022,08:00	26-08-2022,20:00	CONFIRMED

#### **Payment Details**

Total Slot Tariff:	Rs. 999	Total GST on Slot Tariff:	Rs. 119.88
IRCTC Service Charge:	Rs. 20	GST on IRCTC Service Charge:	Rs. 3.6
Total Fare (Inclusive of all Taxes):	Rs. 1143		

### Service Provider GST Details:

Service Provider Name: RMD HOTELS AND rESORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Address: Retiring Rooms, Sealdah Railway Station, Sealdah, West Bengal, PIN-700014

GSTIN: 19AADCR7484B1Z7 Invoice No. : RR22I6001676813B

SAC Code	Recipient Information		Taxable Value	CGST		SGST		Total GST	
SAC Code	GSTIN	Name	Address	Taxable value	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Total GST
996311		Ravi Kanth	Smart work, Sector 5	999	6%	59.94	6%	59.94	119.88

## Location: Dormitories- 1st Floor, Rooms - 2nd Floor, PF-6, Opp. Main Enquiry Office, Sealdah North Section

#### Contact Us

For any assistance with regard to retiring room, please contact "May I Help You Booth" at the stations or Station Manager/Dy. Station Superintendent and for booking and cancellation related issues please contact below:

#### Email ID: retiringroom@irctc.co.in

Phone No: 1800110139

You can email us between 10am to 6pm on all working days.

#### For cancellation and Refund:

The user who booked the retiring room should access the website  $\underline{\text{www.rr.irctctourism.com}} \text{ for cancellation.}$ 

Cancellation is permitted on the website up to the date of travel. Cancellation is not possible on counters. For all other cases of claims/refunds/contingencies on this booking, the registered users may send their claims in detail by email to IRCTC at <a href="retiringroom@irctc.co.in">retiringroom@irctc.co.in</a>. IRCTC will process the claims as per the retiring room cancellation policies and refund will be processed to same account which was used for booking the retiring room. Cancellation and refund of this booking are governed by tourism retiring room rules.

## Disclaimer:

"For any complaint related to Railways Retiring Room Services, please contact concerned Railway zone. IRCTC is only facilitating online booking/ cancellation of Railways Retiring Rooms".

Thank you for using IRCTC's Services.